
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

No. 
9 

286 
159 
258 
51 
27 
90 

131 
281 
95 

313 
99 

232 
550 
189 
26 
25 
2 

123 
98 
11 
39 
3 

69 
712 
135 
848 
71 

Name 
Paul Ullrich 
Luis Linz 
Matej Kokes (G) 
Leonard Blauschek 
Lasse Welsch 
Ludwig Eschlberger 
Lucas Hauser 
Robin Fleischer (G) 
Leon Sievert 
Marcel Marschal (G) 
Tim Koch 
Nicola Thier 
Alexander Muck 
Holger Salmen 
Christian Glöckl 
Raphael Michels 
Giovanni Battani 
Falk Bruderreck 
Willem Thijs 
Janik Tschopp 
Mario Franke 
Sven Lötscher 
Max Böttcher 
Luca Franke 
Sebastian Hoegsberg Jensen 
Michael Burkart 
Ilya Savinski 
Moritz Schönert 

Nat-Town 
DEU-Floh-Seligenthal 
DEU-Dreieich 
CZE-Ostrava 
DEU-Büren-Hegensdor
DEU-Luckau 
DEU-Surheim 
DEU-Erfurt 
AUT-Bad Goisern 
DEU-Breckerfeld 
AUT-Wernstein am Inn
DEU-Marktheidenfeld 
DEU-March 
DEU-Ludwigshafen 
DEU-Leiberg 
DEU-Zwönitz 
DEU-Volkmarsen 
ITA-Hilden 
DEU-Bonn 
BEL-Lanaken 
CHE-Emmenbrücke 
DEU-Heideblick 
CHE-Niederbipp 
DEU-Leipzig 
DEU-Elztal 
DNK-Silkeborg 
DEU-Kellmünz an der I
DEU-Roßwein 
DEU-Bretzfeld 

Entrant 
Supermoto Style Factory 
KL-Racing 

ADAC Ostwestfalen-Lippe e.V., 
KL Racing 

ADAC Hessen-Thüringen e.V. 

Bergos Ravenol Racing 
Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 
Bergos  Racing 

ADAC Hessen-Thüringen 
Twenty Suspension 
Supermoto-Hessen e.V. 

KL-Racing 
Bergos Ravenol Racing 
Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 
TG10 Racing Team 
SHR Motorsports 
PEPA-Bikes Racing 
Racing Team Ost 
PEPA-Bikes Racing 

Bike 
KTM 
KTM 
Honda 
KTM 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
Yamaha 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
TM 
Husqvarna 
Tm 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
TM 
KTM 
Yamaha 
Husqvarna 
Honda 
KTM 

Tyres 
Metzeler 

Metzeler 
Metzeler 

Metzeler 

Metzeler 

Metzeler 

FNM 
DMSB 
DMSB 
FIM 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
AMF 
DMSB 
AMF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
FIM 
SwissM
DMSB 
SwissM
DMSB 
DMSB 
FIM 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

Laps 
11 
12 
10 
11 
11 
11 
12 
11 
10 
11 
11 
12 
11 
9 

12 
11 
11 
12 
9 
9 

11 
12 
11 
11 
10 
7 

11 
7 

Best Tm 
1:13.346 
1:13.413 
1:13.611 
1:13.790 
1:13.852 
1:14.537 
1:14.567 
1:14.590 
1:14.623 
1:14.857 
1:14.895 
1:15.402 
1:15.404 
1:15.562 
1:15.856 
1:15.944 
1:16.165 
1:16.194 
1:16.661 
1:16.698 
1:17.113 
1:17.584 
1:17.764 
1:18.173 
1:19.463 
1:21.258 
1:21.966 
1:22.782 

Diff 

0.067 
0.265 
0.444 
0.506 
1.191 
1.221 
1.244 
1.277 
1.511 
1.549 
2.056 
2.058 
2.216 
2.510 
2.598 
2.819 
2.848 
3.315 
3.352 
3.767 
4.238 
4.418 
4.827 
6.117 
7.912 
8.620 
9.436 

In Lap 
9 
9 

10 
9 
7 
8 
9 

11 
9 
8 

11 
10 
11 
7 
7 

11 
10 
7 
6 
9 
8 

12 
10 
11 
7 
7 

11 
5 

km/h 
71,562 
71,497 
71,305 
71,132 
71,072 
70,419 
70,390 
70,369 
70,338 
70,118 
70,082 
69,611 
69,609 
69,463 
69,194 
69,114 
68,914 
68,887 
68,468 
68,435 
68,066 
67,653 
67,497 
67,143 
66,053 
64,594 
64,036 
63,405 
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Int. ADAC SuperMoto Schaafheim 
S2 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:39:59 

Odenwaldring 1,458 Km 

06.09.2025 09:40 

Zeitnahme: B. Möser

Rennleiter: Heiko Junge


